Date
01/16/2023

01/16/2023

01/16/2023
01/16/2023
01/16/2023
01/16/2023
01/17/2023

01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023

01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023

01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/19/2023

01/19/2023

01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/20/2023

01/20/2023
01/20/2023

01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/21/2023
01/21/2023
01/21/2023

01/21/2023

Time
05:13

08:41

09:45
09:55
11:08
17:10
00:05

01:57
07:32
07:43

09:07
17:02
22:59

01:23
05:23
16:47
02:27

06:53

08:12
11:12
18:46
03:42

08:06
11:00

11:02
13:07
14:15
17:16
02:25
08:15
10:13

15:52

Incident Type
BREAK IN IN PROGRESS

THEFT FROM AUTO

WELFARE CHECK
THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC
SHOPLIFTING
VANDALISM

FOUND
STOLEN VEH
FOUND

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH
VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

Created By:

7200 Hanover Pkwy

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

6400 Cherrywood Ln

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9100 Edmonston Rd

100 Centerway
5900 Cherrywood Ter
700 Northway

9300 Edmonston Rd
7600 Mandan Rd
6900 Hanover Pkwy

7900 Vanity Fair Dr

6100 Breezewood Ct

7700 Belle Point Dr
Edmonston Rd / Springhill Dr

6200 Springhill Ct

200 Lakeside Dr
7300 Morrison Dr

9000 Breezewood Ter
7600 Ora Glen Dr
7800 Mandan Rd

7800 Walker Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Mandan Rd

100 Westway

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB1
GB2
GB1

GB2
GB3
GB3

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1
GB3

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB1
GB2
GB2
GB3

GB1

GB2

Commercial burglary.

All four tires stolen from three cars parked in a parking garage, a Honda Pilot, Honda Civic, and a Chevrolet Tahoe.

Mental Health Diversion

All four tires stolen from Toyota Camry.
Domestic.

Commercial theft.

2010 Hyundai Elantra (PA reg: KDZ2109 VIN: KMHDU4AD9AU834336) rear driver side window broken, steering column
damaged.
2020 Kia Optima stolen from Prince George's County located in Greenbelt.

Kia Soul rear passenger window broken and ignition damaged.

Hyundai Sonata stolen from DC located in Greenbelt.
The vehicle was confirmed stolen out of DC.

Residence window broken by projectile.
Silver 2013 Kia Optima (MD plate:7BF9677) stolen.
DUI Arrest.

All four tires stolen from two cars, a 2021 Toyota Camry and a 2022 Honda Accord.
2018 Hyundai Elantra (TX plate: PJT-5215) stolen.
Credit card fraud.

30-year-old man arrested for trespassing after walking in between the vehicles and looking into them. The man was
previously arrested for theft from autos in Franklin Park and banned from the property.

2016 Hyundai Elantra and 2020 Volkswagen Jetta (MD Reg: 1EX4971) stolen. Keys to the Volkswagen were inside the
Hyundai. The Hyundai was located in the 9200 block of Edmonston Rd with the left rear side window broken and the
steering wheel column and ignition damaged.

Al four tires stolen form 2023 Honda Civic.
Juvenile reported missing out of Howard County returned home.
Domestic.

Domestic.

Blue 2012 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 19582CH) stolen.

Victim witnessed an unknown man break her front passenger window with a pipe, and steal her purse while the car was
parked in a parking lot.
White 2017 Kia Soul (MD plate: 9DX3780) stolen.

Identity theft.

Commercial theft.

Capital Bikeshare bike theft.
Front driver side window broken.
Domestic.

White work van (MD plate: 8CZ9867) with blue letters on the side bearing "All Clear Plumbing LLC" stolen.

Personal property stolen from gym locker and credit cards used fraudulently.

Executed on:



01/21/2023

01/21/2023
01/21/2023
01/22/2023
01/22/2023

01/22/2023
01/22/2023
01/22/2023
01/22/2023

16:17

19:58
22:00
00:21
03:08

03:36
12:26
17:14
20:45

VANDALISM

DOMESTIC

STOLEN VEH

DOMESTIC

REPORTED CARJACKING

STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

FOUND

CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

9300 Edmonston Rd

8200 Canning Ter

7500 Ora Glen Dr

9100 Springhill Ln
7700 Lakecrest Dr
7800 Kenilworth Ave Sb

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By:

Car vandalized with a hole that appeared to be an impact from a bullet, unknown when the car was hit, car parked since 1/5.

Domestic.
Gray Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 8AM2670) stolen.
Domestic.

On 01/22/2023 at 3:08 am, officers responded to the 7500 block of Ora Glen Drive for an armed carjacking. The victims
were approached by a man with a medium build wearing a black facemask and black clothing who pointed a black handgun
at the driver and demanded the victims get out of the car. The man then punched the victim multiple times, resulting in
minor injuries. The man then stole the car, a gray 2014 Nissan Altima (MD plate: 4FA4763) and drove away.

Black 2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 5CV8418) stolen.
Dating site fraud.
Car stolen out of Bladensburg located unoccupied in Greenbelt.

Domestic.

Executed on:



