Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
01/16/2023	05:13	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	7200 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Commercial burglary.
01/16/2023	08:41	THEFT FROM AUTO	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	All four tires stolen from three cars parked in a parking garage, a Honda Pilot, Honda Civic, and a Chevrolet Tahoe.
01/16/2023	09:45	WELFARE CHECK			Mental Health Diversion
01/16/2023	09:55	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	All four tires stolen from Toyota Camry.
01/16/2023	11:08	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/16/2023	17:10	SHOPLIFTING	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
01/17/2023	00:05	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	2010 Hyundai Elantra (PA reg: KDZ2109 VIN: KMHDU4AD9AU834336) rear driver side window broken, steering column damaged.
01/17/2023	01:57	FOUND	100 Centerway	GB1	2020 Kia Optima stolen from Prince George's County located in Greenbelt.
01/17/2023	07:32	STOLEN VEH	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Kia Soul rear passenger window broken and ignition damaged.
01/17/2023	07:43	FOUND	700 Northway	GB1	Hyundai Sonata stolen from DC located in Greenbelt. The vehicle was confirmed stolen out of DC.
01/17/2023	09:07	VANDALISM	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Residence window broken by projectile.
01/17/2023	17:02	STOLEN VEH	7600 Mandan Rd	GB3	Silver 2013 Kia Optima (MD plate:7BF9677) stolen.
01/17/2023	22:59	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	DUI Arrest.
01/18/2023	01:23	THEFT FROM AUTO	7900 Vanity Fair Dr	GB1	All four tires stolen from two cars, a 2021 Toyota Camry and a 2022 Honda Accord.
01/18/2023	05:23	STOLEN VEH	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	2018 Hyundai Elantra (TX plate: PJT-5215) stolen.
01/18/2023	16:47	FRAUD	7700 Belle Point Dr		Credit card fraud.
01/19/2023	02:27	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Edmonston Rd / Springhill Dr	GB2	30-year-old man arrested for trespassing after walking in between the vehicles and looking into them. The man was previously arrested for theft from autos in Franklin Park and banned from the property.
01/19/2023	06:53	STOLEN VEH	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	2016 Hyundai Elantra and 2020 Volkswagen Jetta (MD Reg: 1EX4971) stolen. Keys to the Volkswagen were inside the Hyundai. The Hyundai was located in the 9200 block of Edmonston Rd with the left rear side window broken and the steering wheel column and ignition damaged.
01/19/2023	08:12	THEFT FROM AUTO	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	All four tires stolen form 2023 Honda Civic.
01/19/2023	11:12	FOUND	7300 Morrison Dr	GB3	Juvenile reported missing out of Howard County returned home.
01/19/2023	18:46	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/20/2023	03:42	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/20/2023	08:06	STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Blue 2012 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 19582CH) stolen.
01/20/2023	11:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	7600 Ora Glen Dr	GB3	Victim witnessed an unknown man break her front passenger window with a pipe, and steal her purse while the car was parked in a parking lot.
01/20/2023	11:02	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	White 2017 Kia Soul (MD plate: 9DX3780) stolen.
01/20/2023	13:07	FRAUD	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Identity theft.
01/20/2023	14:15	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
01/20/2023	17:16	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Capital Bikeshare bike theft.
01/21/2023	02:25	VANDALISM	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Front driver side window broken.
01/21/2023	08:15	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/21/2023	10:13	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	White work van (MD plate: 8CZ9867) with blue letters on the side bearing "All Clear Plumbing LLC" stolen.
01/21/2023	15:52	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Personal property stolen from gym locker and credit cards used fraudulently.

Created By:

01/21/2023	16:17	VANDALISM	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Car vandalized with a hole that appeared to be an impact from a bullet, unknown when the car was hit, car parked since 1/5.
01/21/2023	19:58	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/21/2023	22:00	STOLEN VEH	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	Gray Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 8AM2670) stolen.
01/22/2023	00:21	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
01/22/2023	03:08	REPORTED CARJACKING	7500 Ora Glen Dr	GB3	On 01/22/2023 at 3:08 am, officers responded to the 7500 block of Ora Glen Drive for an armed carjacking. The victims were approached by a man with a medium build wearing a black facemask and black clothing who pointed a black handgun at the driver and demanded the victims get out of the car. The man then punched the victim multiple times, resulting in minor injuries. The man then stole the car, a gray 2014 Nissan Altima (MD plate: 4FA4763) and drove away.
01/22/2023	03:36	STOLEN VEH	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Black 2017 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 5CV8418) stolen.
01/22/2023	12:26	FRAUD	7700 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Dating site fraud.
01/22/2023	17:14	FOUND	7800 Kenilworth Ave Sb	GB2	Car stolen out of Bladensburg located unoccupied in Greenbelt.
01/22/2023	20:45	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Domestic.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West